General Description
The MAX1270/MAX1271 are multirange, 12-bit data-
acquisition systems (DAS) that require only a single +5V
supply for operation, yet accept signals at their analog
inputs that may span above the power-supply rail and
below ground. These systems provide eight analog
input channels that are independently software pro-
grammable for a variety of ranges: ±10V, ±5V, 0 to

MAX1270
MAX1271
Ordering Information (continued) Chip Information
TRANSISTOR COUNT: 4219
SUBSTRATE CONNECTED TO AGND
PART
MAX1270AENG
MAX1270BENG
MAX1270AEAI -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C
TEMP.
RANGE
PIN-PACKAGE
24 Narrow Plastic DIP
24 Narrow Plastic DIP
28 SSOP
INL
(LSB)
±1/2
±1
±1/2
MAX1270BEAI -40°C to +85°C 28 SSOP ±1
MAX1271ACNG
MAX1271BCNG
MAX1271ACAI 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP
24 Narrow Plastic DIP
28 SSOP
±1/2
±1
±1/2
MAX1271BCAI 0°C to +70°C 28 SSOP ±1
MAX1271AENG
MAX1271BENG
MAX1271AEAI -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP
24 Narrow Plastic DIP
28 SSOP
±1/2
±1
±1/2
MAX1271BEAI -40°C to +85°C 28 SSOP ±1
M
A
X
1